TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD.		04/14/2011	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOHO TITANIUM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-3-5, Chigasaki, Chigasaki City	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	253-8510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3613791	U-DONOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)985-5955 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129855555 Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com Clark Hill PLC Correspondent Name:

150 North Michigan Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

35033/142819 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0463

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Foley	
Signature:	/James R. Foley/	
Date:	05/24/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment Kisaragi#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0464

35033/142819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,613,791, for the mark U-donor (stylized), along with the goodwill associated with said mark and also any and all common law rights associated with said mark.

WHEREAS, TOHO TITANIUM CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN having its principal place of business at 3-3-5, Chigasaki, Chigasaki City, Kanagawa 253-8510, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark and said United States Trademark Registration No. 3,613,791, including all common law rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registration No. 3,613,791 and all common law rights associated with or symbolized by said mark, U-donor (stylized), and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Name: Michio Takeshita

Title: President

CLARK HILL PLC • 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 2700 • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 • (312) 985-5555

6920297.1 35033/142819

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 05/24/2011